SDH STM-1 Servise Platform
1.Overview
F10-155S is a STM-1 optical transmission system, whose technical performances are fully complied with ITU-T
and SDH recommendations. This system is benefit of high integration, flexible construction and strong
network adaptability, etc. F10-155S provides two 155.52Mb/s aggregate line interfaces of A and B, possessing
the network elements timing function of ITU-T G.813 recommendation, and VC-12 full-crossing connection
and channel protection function. F10-155S has the following usages:
 As an ADM, it can be inserted in STM-1 ring which provide 32×E1λ tributaries;

Engineer Order Wire (EOW) interface
Bit Rate 64Kb/s
Signal mode Dual tone multi-frequency dialing mode
Ring frequency  450Hz
Ring mode  Buzzer
NE address range 00~99
Serial NMU (RS-232) interface
Bit Rate  115200b/s
Interface  DB9
Ethernet NMU (RJ-45) interface
Bit Rate 10/100M
Mode Full/half duplex auto-negotiation
Interface RJ-45
5.Order Information
Part Number
F10-155S16-S042F43      :16E1, four 10/100Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm
F10-155S16-S042F          :16E1, without Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm
F10-155S24-S042F43A    :24E1, four 10/100Mbps Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, AC220V
F10-155S32-S042FD        :32E1, without  Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC, 1310nm, DC-48V
F10-155S63                    :Standalone STM-1 63E1
Address : Perpa Ticaret Merkezi, A Blok No.516 �işli/İstanbul  |  Tel : +90 212 3204030  |  Fax : +90212 3200255  |  e-mail : info@telkolink.com
© 2009 telcolink Inc. All rights reserved. Information in this document is subject to change without notice. All company names, logos, and product designs that are trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. 617-000175 Rev. C
Haberleşme sistemlerinde yüksek performansı yakalayın